

Principal - 9520886032 IQAC-CO - 9520886033 Chief Adm. - 9520886031 E-mail : rgpgcollegemrt@gmail.com Website : https://rgcollege.ac.in Facebook ID :RaghunandiniRgpg Meerut

RAGHUNATH GIRLS' POST GRADUATE COLLEGE

Western Kutchery Road, Meerut-250001

Re-Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC (CPE Status since 2006)

College of Excellence 2014 Dated :31.01.2022

Ref. No. :

AGREEMENT (MoU)

This agreement is signed on 1st Day of February 2022between Raghunath Girls' Post Graduate College, W.K. Road, Meerut, (hereinafter referred to as "RGPG") on ONE PART:

AND

M/sFututech Computer Services (P) Ltd. (License of NIIT Ltd.), a proprietorship concern having its registered office at 163, Civil Lines, Meerut-250001, (hereinafter referred to as "FCS").

RGPG (One Part) &FCS (Other Part) shall hereinafter also individually be referred to as "Party" collectively as "Parties".

It has been agreed upon after detailed deliberations between the two above referred parties to this agreement that -

1. FCS will conduct the following courses on behalf of RGPG

- a) NIIT Post Graduate Program in Full Stack Software Engineering
- b) NIIT Post Graduate Program In Banking
- c) NIIT Post Graduate Program in Applied Finance and Accounts
- d) NIIT Programming in Java Se7
- (1) Diploma in Office Automation and E-Governance (1 year)
- f) Course on Computer Concept (3 months)
- g) O' Level (1 year)
- h) Programming in Java
- - j) Programming in Python
 - k) Fundamental Accounting with Tally ERP 9 (1 Month)
 - 1) Accounting with Tally ERP 9 (3 months)
 - m) English & Hindi Typing (2 months)
- n) Desktop Publishing (DTP) (3 months)
- o) Web Designing (6 months)
- p) Programming in PHP and WordPress Website Building
 - q) Programming in Java and Android App Development
 - r) Social Media and Digital Marketing
- (s) SEO, SEM and Google Certificate Preparation
 - t) Advance Excel
 - u) Management Information System
 - v) SQL Server (RDBMS) (3 months)
 - w) Internet (1 month)
- 2. The course type, duration, timings, fees, qualification, & course contents will be decided mutually between RGPG &FCS
- 3. The curriculum for the training courses will be approved by RGPG. Any course will be started after approval of RGPG.
- 4. Post completion of all required process like Collection of Fee. Admission forms and

Principal Aaghunath Girls' Post Graduate College: Meerut

NW Prof. Nivedita Malik Prippincipal aghunath Girls' Post Graduate C

Meanut

- The details of training programmes including day and hour wise schedule will be submitted by FCS to RGPG.
- The feedback forms obtained from the trainees during training courses will be submitted to 6. RGPG by FCS after the completion of concerned courses.
- The Trainer & Faculty expenses, Infrastructure & Maintenance Expenses, Consumer bill & 7. Administrative Cost (Computer Lab, Projector, Sitting Arrangements and Electricity, Counsellor, Sweeper & Courseware etc.) shall be borne by RGPG.
 - RGPG shall be responsible for collection of 100% course fee from the enrolled students.

8. 9. Only enrolled students will be allowed to attend the classes conducted by FCS. Enrolled students mean those who have paid the due fee within timeframe. On successful completion of the course, Joint Certificates shall be issued by RGPG &FCS to those students whose dues are clear. However (except for CCC, O Level & NIIT programmes)there will be exception of

maximum 10% of enrolled students as agreed mutually for the benefit of needy students of RGPG. Such 10% students shall be given 50% to 100% discount in course fee depending upon their financial status,

- Admissions shall be made by RGPG after receiving the education qualification details, 10. photographs and Aadhar Card of the candidate (Photocopies of these documents must be selfattested by the candidate).
- FCS name and their logo of NIIT Meerut can be used on advertisement, banner, and certificate. 11. FCS can also use the name of RGPG College along with their logo to promote the courses running in agreement with RGPG.
- Any advertisement, banner in RGPG premises shall require approval of RGPG. 12.
- Quality of Training programme has to be maintained by FCS and performance may be reviewed 13. by RGPG anytime.
- The Fees for every course will be as special lowest based upon mutual agreement and will be 14. exclusive for RGPG College in order to keep student's benefit.
- Any new programme proposal will be decided mutually between RGPG and FCS. 15.
- This agreement is valid up-to 31st Jan 2025. Agreement may be extended/amended/ with mutual understanding of RGPG &FCS. Each institution will have copies of this agreement. In case of 16. any dispute the jurisdiction will be at Meerut.
- While FCS will provide all the services, as described above voluntarily. 17.
- RGPG will reimburse 5% of total fee collection to FCS as accreditation charges and 95% will be 18. retained by RGPG as fees.

For RAGHUNATH GIRLS' POST GRADUATE COLLEGE Aveclit

(Authorized Signatory)

j.

Principal Raghunath Girls' Post Graduate College Meerut

Fox M/sFUTUTECH COMPUTER SERVICES (P) LTD.

SANDEEP BANSAL **Managing Director**

15 8

NM Prof. Nivedita Malik

Prippincipal Raghunath Girls' Post Gradu Meerut

Witnesses:

2.

Sh. DR Neeno Baha ١. S/0, D/0 Sh. Prof S. P. Cyl R/0 503 Palli Apartment Sakel

Ø

sh. Mangoob Alan S/a, D/o sh. Magikood Alamad R/o 20 Multi Wiczy ad Lehsil Meesur

Prof. Nivedita Malik Prippinelpal Raghuriath Girls' Post Graduate Coll Meerut 1.2.2 Number of Add on /Certificate programs offered during the last five years (10)

1.2.3 Average percentage of students enrolled in Add-on/Certificate programs as against the total number of stud

Name of Add on /Certificate programs offered	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year
CCC		2021 - 2022	4
O LEVEL		2021 - 2022	1

m

Prof. Nivedita Malik Pri**pyiRélpal** Raghunath Girls' Post Graduate College Meerut lents during the last five years (10)

	Number of students	Number of Students completing the course in
Duration of course	enrolled in the year	the year
3 MONTHS	41	35
1 YEAR	1	0

my

Prof. Nivedita Malik Pri**prineipal** Raghunath Girls' Post Graduate College Meerut

2.3. Average percentage of student enrolled in Add-on/certificate programs against total Date of Date of				
Sr. No	Name of Students	Enrollment	Course	
1	TABASSUM	24/02/2022	O LEVEL	1
2	FIZA RAJPUT	21/02/2022	ССС	1
3	SHIVANGI RAJWALIA	21/02/2022	ССС	1
4	PRIYA	22/02/2022	ССС	1
5	SAMREEN SHEIKH	22/02/2022	ССС	1
6	GARIMA GAUR	23/02/2022	ССС	1
7	FAIZA	23/02/2022	ССС	1
8	AYUSHI RANI	24/02/2022	ССС	1
9	JHALAK AGARWAL	24/02/2022	ССС	1
10	AKANSHA	25/02/2022	ССС	1
11	KHUSHBU SINGH	25/02/2022	ССС	1
12	ANITA SINGH	3/3/2022	ССС	1
13	PRIYA	8/3/2022	ССС	1
14	NEHA	8/3/2022	ССС	1
15	RUPALI SONKAR	8/3/2022	CCC	
16	GULNAAZ PARVEEN	9/3/2022	ССС	1
17	SHIVANI SAHRAWAT (B.ED)	7/4/2022	ССС	1
18	ΤΑΝΥΑ ΚΑՏΗΥΑΡ	9/4/2022	ССС	1
19	ADITI GUPTA	9/4/2022	CCC	
20	SABA PARVEEN	9/4/2022	CCC	
21	KOMAL GARG	9/4/2022	CCC	
22	INSHA PARVEEN	9/4/2022	CCC	
23	RUCHI CHAUDHARY	9/4/2022	CCC	
24	ALINA ZAMEER	11/4/2022	CCC	
25	DEEPIKA RANI	11/4/2022	CCC	
26	PARUL RANI	11/4/2022	CCC	
27	AZRA SAIFI	11/4/2022	CCC	my
28	GUNJAN DHINGRA	12/4/2022		Nivedita Malik Pri ppinëlpal
29	SHIVANI PANWAR	13/04/2022	CCC	th Girls' Post Gradua Meerut
30	KHUSHI YADAV	13/04/2022	CCC	
31	SHIVANI RASTOGI	17/04/2022	CCC	
32	PAYAL	25/04/2022	CCC	
33	BHARTI	26/04/2022	CCC	
34	ANJALI KUMARI	29/04/2022	ССС]
35	DEEPIKA RANI	6/5/2022	ССС	

lita Malik Rélpai

Post Graduate College feerut

36	AFSHA WAHID	6/5/2022	ССС
37	SHIVANI CHAUDHARY	9/5/2022	CCC
38	KEERTI DHAMA	9/5/2022	ССС
39	SABA KHAN	18/05/2022	ССС
40	SAMIYA	24/05/2022	ССС
41	SAKSHI	26/05/2022	CCC
42	SONAM SAINI	13/06/2022	ССС

my

Prof. Nivedita Malik Pri**priñélpal** Raghunath Girls' Post Graduate College Meerut